IPR2016-01060 Patent 8,933,945

Filed on behalf of Unified Patents Inc.

Jonathan Stroud, Reg. No. 72,518 Unified Patents Inc. 1875 Connecticut Ave. NW, Floor 10 Washington, D.C., 20009 Tel: (202) 805-8931 Email: jonathan@unifiedpatents.com

DOCKET

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

UNIFIED PATENTS INC. Petitioner

v. ADVANCED SILICON TECHNOLOGIES LLC Patent Owner

> IPR2016-01060 Patent 8,933,945

JOINT MOTION TO KEEP CONFIDENTIAL UNDER 35 U.S.C. § 317(b) and 37 C.F.R. § 42.74(c)

Pursuant to 35 U.S.C. § 317(b) and 37 C.F.R. § 42.74(c), Petitioner Unified Patents Inc. ("Unified") and Patent Owner Advanced Silicon Technologies LLC ("AST") jointly request to file the Settlement Agreement between the parties, as referenced in the Joint Motion to Terminate Proceeding, as confidential business information, and to have them be kept separate from the file of the involved patents.

Date: October 6, 2016

RM

Respectfully submitted,

Jonathan Stroud

Jonathan Stroud, Reg. No. 72,518 Chief Patent Counsel Unified Patents Inc.

/s/ William A. Meunier

William A. Meunier (Registration No. 41,193)
Michael T. Renaud (Registration No. 44,299)
Adam S. Rizk (Registration No. 66,867)
MINTZ, LEVIN, COHEN, FERRIS, GLOVSKY AND POPEO, P.C.
One Financial Center Boston, MA 02111
Telephone: (617) 348-1615
Facsimile: (617) 542-2241
AdSilTechIPRs@mintz.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing Joint Motion to Terminate the Proceeding for *Inter Partes* Review of U.S. Patent 8,933,945 was served on October 6, 2016 via electronic mail directed to the attorney of record for the patent at the following address: arizk@mintz.com, mtrenaud@mintz.com, and WAMeunier@mintz.com. Patent Owner has consented to electronic service.

Date: October 6, 2016

Respectfully submitted,

_____Oonathan Stroud_____

Jonathan Stroud, Reg. No. 72,518 Unified Patents Inc. 1875 Connecticut Ave. NW, Floor 10 Washington, D.C., 20009 Tel: (202) 805-8931 Email: jonathan@unifiedpatents.com